March 12, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2021

Page 10, line 17, replace "eighty-five" with "sixty-nine"

Page 10, line 18, replace "the levy for a county with" with "that a county that levied more than sixty-nine mills in taxable year 1996 for purposes that are included within the general fund levy in taxable year 1997 may continue to levy for the general fund up to the number of mills levied for those purposes in taxable year 1996"

Page 10, remove lines 19 and 20

Page 10, line 21, remove "one hundred ten mills"

Page 10, line 24, replace "a majority" with "sixty percent or more"

Page 13, line 8, replace "eighty" with "thirty-eight"

Page 13, line 9, after "city" insert ", except that a city that levied more than one hundred thirty-eight mills in taxable year 1996 for purposes that are included within the general fund levy in taxable year 1997 may continue to levy for the general fund up to the number of mills levied for those purposes in taxable year 1996"

Page 13, line 12, replace "a majority" with "sixty percent or more"

Page 15, line 18, replace "forty" with "thirty-six and one-half"

Page 15, line 19, after "district" insert ", except that a park district that levied more than thirty-six and one-half mills in taxable year 1996 for purposes that are included within the general fund levy in taxable year 1997 may continue to levy for the general fund up to the number of mills levied for those purposes in taxable year 1996"

Page 15, line 22, replace "a majority" with "sixty percent or more"

Renumber accordingly